# OP \$40.00 59

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/20/2003

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Hogan	06/20/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRIMA TECH USA, INC.	
Street Address:	1596 NC 24 and 50	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28349	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5911709

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)248-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 248-6155

Email: uspto@ti-law.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Wright

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 471581

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3003 001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Wright

Total Attachments: 2

source=2003-06-20\_3003-001\_Hogan\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2003-06-20\_3003-001\_Hogan\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0018

500371022

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas Hogan, have invented certain improvements in a **Vaccine Pack** for which a nonprovisional application was filed on December 27, 1995 under U.S. Serial No. 08/579,258, now U.S. Patent No. 5,911,709, issued June 15, 1999, and whereas

PRIMA TECH USA, INC. 1596 NC 24 and 50 Warsaw, North Carolina 28349 United States

desires to purchase the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

### PRIMA TECH USA, INC.

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said

### PRIMA TECH USA, INC.

in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any other intellectual property claiming priority thereto, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any other U.S., International and/or Foreign patent or other intellectual property now known or in the future that may issue on or claim priority to said application, and/or any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or Request for Continued Examination ("RCE") thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

1168135\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0019

# ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent No.: 5,911,709

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of
<u>June</u> , 2003.	(SEAL)
	Thomas Hogan (SEAL)
State of)	
	Date
County of)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2003, before me, a notary public, came to me known and ed in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly ree act and deed.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:

1168135\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0020

2